2009 PSRW Olympia Area Representatives


	Agency


	abbr
	FirstName
	LastName
	Address
	City
	Zip
	Phone

Number
	FAX

Number
	         E-MAIL

         Address

	OSOS / PRODUCTIVITY BOARD
	SEC
	Tracy
	Workman
	MS:  40244
	Olympia
	98504-0244
	360/704-5258
	360/704-7830
	tworkman@secstate.wa.gov;

	OSOS / PRODUCTIVITY BOARD
	SEC
	Dawn
	Sanquist
	MS:  40244
	Olympia
	98504-0244
	360/704-5203
	360/704-7830
	dsanquist@secstate.wa.gov;

	OSOS / PRODUCTIVITY BOARD
	SEC
	Philip
	Kerrigan
	MS:  40244
	Olympia
	98504-0244
	360/704-5259
	360/704-7830
	pkerrigan@secstate.wa.gov;

	OSOS/PRODUCTIVITY BOARD
	SEC
	Shad
	Bell
	MS:  40244
	Olympia
	98504-0244
	360/704-5212
	360/704-7830
	sbell@secstate.wa.gov;

	ACCOUNTANCY, BOARD OF
	ACB
	Michelle
	Paulsen
	MS:  43110
	Olympia
	98504-3110
	360/664-9191
	360/664-9190
	michellep@cpaboard.wa.gov;

	ACTUARY, OFFICE OF THE
	OSA
	Kelly
	Burkhart
	MS   40914
	Olympia
	98504-0914
	360/786-6142
	360/586/8135
	Burkhart.kelly@leg.wa.gov;

	ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS
	OAH
	Diana
	McCutcheon
	MS:  42488
	Olympia
	98504-2488
	360/586-4023
	360/664-8721
	dmccu@oah.wa.gov ;

	ADMINISTRATOR FOR THE COURTS
	AOC
	Kathy
	Erickson
	MS:  41170
	Olympia
	98504-1170
	360/705-5234
	360/586-4409
	kathy.erickson@courts.wa.gov;

	AFRICAN-AMERICAN AFFAIRS
	AAC
	PSRW
	Representative
	MS:  40926
	Olympia
	98504-0926
	
	
	

	AGRICULTURE
	AGR
	Barbara 
	Hoff
	MS:  42560
	Olympia
	98504-2560
	360/902-1980
	360/902-2097
	bhoff@agr.wa.gov;

	ATTORNEY GENERAL
	ATG
	Erin
	Johnson
	MS:  40130
	Olympia
	98504-0130
	360/586-7684
	
	erinj@atg.wa.gov;

	AUDITOR
	AUD
	Wendy
	Bennett
	MS:  40031
	Olympia
	98504-0021
	360/725-5590
	360/753-0646
	bennettw@sao.wa.gov;

	AUDITOR
	AUD
	Jeana
	Gillis (Main contact)
	MS:  40021
	Olympia
	98504-0021
	360/902-0374
	360/753-0646
	Gillisj@sao.wa.gov ;

	BATES TECHNICAL COLLEGE
	BATES
	Veta
	Paget
	1101 S Yakima
	Tacoma
	98405
	253/680-7174
	253/680-7101
	vpaget@bates.ctc.edu;

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	BLIND, SERVICES FOR THE
	DSB
	Ellen 
	Drumheller
	MS 40933
	Olympia
	98504
	360/725-3836
	360/586-7627
	elldrumheller@dsb.wa.gov;

	CENTRALIA COLLEGE
	CENT
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	CLOVER PARK TECHNICAL COLLEGE
	CPTC
	Human
	Resources
	4500 Steilacoom Blvd SW
	Lakewood
	98499-4098
	
	
	

	Conservation Commission
	WSCC
	Debbie 
	Becker
	MS 47721
	Lacey 
	
	360/407-6211
	
	

	COMMUNITY & TECH COLLEGES, BOARD OF
	CAT
	Pamela 
	Kelly
	MS:  42495
	Olympia
	98504-2495
	360/704-4301
	360/704-4415
	pkelly@sbctc.ctc.edu;

	CORRECTIONS
	DOC
	Clara (Candy)
	Curl
	MS:  41126
	Olympia
	98504-1127
	360/725-8675
	
	cgcurl@doc1.wa.gov;

	CRIMINAL JUST. TRNG. COMMISSION
	CJT
	Sonja 
	Hirsch
	19010 1st Ave. S. 
	Burien
	98148-2055
	206/835-7372
	206/835-7928
	shirsch@cjtc.state.wa.us;

	ECOLOGY
	ECY
	Dianne
	Pastore
	MS:  47600
	Olympia
	98504-7600
	360/407-7009
	360/407-6989
	Dpas461@ecy.wa.gov ;

	EMPLOYMENT SECURITY
	ESD
	Mary
	Henley
	MS:  46000
	Olympia
	98507-9046
	360/902-9302
	360/902-9383
	mhenley@esd.wa.gov;;

	FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS
	DFI
	Susan 
	Putzier
	MS:  41200
	Tumwater
	98504-1200
	360/902-8764
	360/586-5068
	sputzier@dfi.wa.gov;

	FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT 
	OFM
	Susan
	Latham
	MS:  43113
	Olympia
	98504-3113
	360/664-7659
	360/664-7660
	susan.latham@ofm.wa.gov;

	FISH AND WILDLIFE
	DFW
	Colleen
	Desselle
	MS: 43150
	Olympia
	98504
	360/902-2844
	
	dessecmd@DFW.WA.GOV;

	GAMBLING COMMISSION
	GMB
	Julie


	Lies


	MS:  42400
	Lacey
	98504-2400
	360/486-3586


	360/486-3634
	juliel@wsgc.wa.gov;

	GENERAL ADMINISTRATION
	GEN
	Tracy
	Rose
	
	Olympia
	98504-1011
	360/664-9618
	
	trose@ga.wa.gov;

	GOVERNOR
	GOV
	Nancy
	Elliott
	MS 40002
	Olympia
	98504-0002
	360/902-0396
	
	Nancy.elliott@gov.wa.gov;

	GRAYS HARBOR COLLEGE
	GHC
	Dave
	Halverstadt
	1620 Edward P Smith Dr
	Aberdeen
	98520
	360/538-4234
	
	dhalvers@ghc.edu;

	HEALTH CARE AUTHORITY
	HCA
	Melissa
	Wareham
	MS: 42698
	Olympia
	98504
	360/923-2819
	
	Melissa.wareham@hca.wa.gov;

	HEALTH
	DOH
	Susie
	Elwanger
	MS:  47811
	Olympia
	98504
	360/236-4203
	
	Susan.Elwanger@doh.wa.gov;

	HIGHER EDUCATION COORD. BD
	HEC
	Dawn
	Cypriano-Mcaferty
	MS:  43430
	Olympia
	98504
	360/753-7846
	
	DawnC@hecb.wa.gov;

	HISPANIC AFFAIRS
	CHA
	Alicia
	Luna
	MS: 40924
	Olympia
	98504
	360/725-5661
	
	aluna@cha.wa.gov;

	HISTORICAL SOCIETY
	WHS
	Mark
	Vessey
	MS: 40950
	Olympia
	98501
	360/586-0219
	
	mvessey@wshs.wa.gov;

	HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
	
	Patty
	Moore
	MS: 40600
	Olympia
	98504
	360/786-7750
	
	Clerk.chief@leg.wa.gov;

	HUMAN RIGHTS COMMISSION
	HUM
	Renee
	Knight
	MS 42490
	Olympia
	98504
	360/753-6777
	
	rknight@hum.wa.gov; 

	ICSEW
	ICSEW
	Sharon
	Edwards
	
	Olympia
	98504
	360/664.7131
	
	sharone@drs.wa.gov;

	INDIAN AFFAIRS, GOVERNORS OFFICE OF
	GOIA
	Rebecca
	George
	MS: 40909
	Olympia
	
	360/902-8828
	
	rgeorge@goia.wa.gov;

	INDUSTRIAL INSURANCE APPEALS
	IND
	Pamela 
	Crowley
	MS:  42401
	Olympia
	98504-2401
	360/753-6823 x123
	360/664-9444
	Crowley@biia.wa.gov;

	INFORMATION SERVICES
	DIS
	Theresa
	Burkheimer
	
	Olympia
	98504
	360/902-3437
	360/753-4170
	theresab@dis.wa.gov;

	INSURANCE COMMISSIONER
	INS
	Gail
	Newkirk
	MS:  40257
	Tumwater
	98504-0255
	360/725-7012
	360/586-2723
	gailne@oic.wa.gov;

	INVESTMENT BOARD
	SIB
	Margaret
	Brennan
	MS:  40916
	Olympia
	98504-0916
	360/956-4716
	
	Mbrennan@sib.wa.gov;

	LEG AUDIT & REVIEW BOARD
	JLA
	Curt
	Rogers
	MS:  40910
	Olympia
	98504-0910
	360/786-5188
	360/786-5180
	rogers_cu@leg.wa.gov;

	LABOR & INDUSTRIES
	L&I
	Lori
	Norman
	
	Olympia
	98504-4600
	360/902-5968
	
	Warl235@lni.wa.gov;

	LICENSING
	DOL
	Jill
	Short
	
	Olympia
	98504
	360/664-1561
	
	jshort@dol.wa.gov;

	LICENSING
	DOL
	Doug 
	Smith
	MS: 48028
	Olympia
	98504
	360/664-1470
	
	dousmith@dol.wa.gov;

	LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR, OFFICE OF
	LTG
	Juliette
	Schindler-Kelly
	MS: 40406
	Olympia
	98504
	360-786-7730
	
	Kelly.juliette@leg.wa.gov;

	LIQUOR CONTROL BOARD
	LIQ
	Ashley
	Miller
	
	Olympia
	
	360/664-1694
	
	arm@liq.wa.gov;

	LIQUOR CONTROL BOARD
	LIQ
	Linda
	Brock
	
	Olympia
	
	360/664-1629
	
	htb@liq.wa.gov;

	LIQUOR CONTROL BOARD
	LIQ
	Meagan
	Renick
	MS: 43095
	Olympia
	98504
	360/664-1759
	
	mkr@liq.wa.gov;

	LOTTERY
	LOT
	Lorri 
	Kredel
	MS:  43000
	Olympia
	98504
	360/664-4832
	
	lkredel@walottery.com;

	MILITARY DEPARTMENT (AIR NATIONAL GUARD)
	MIL
	MSGT Robert 
	Gramento
	
	FT Lewis
	
	360/528-0234
	
	Robert.gramento@wataco.ang.af.mil

	MILITARY DEPARTMENT
	MIL
	Gerald 
Linda
	Adkins
Henry
	118 Infantry Drive
	Camp Murray
	98430-5016
	 
	 
	Gerald.adkins@mil.wa.gov;
Lynda.henry@mil.wa.gov;

	MINORITY & WOMEN’S BUS ENTRP
	OMW
	
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	NATURAL RESOURCES
	RES
	Dianna
	Gifford
	MS: 47033
	Olympia
	
	360/902-1134
	
	Dianna.Gifford@dnr.wa.gov;

	OLYMPIC COLLEGE
	OC
	Allison
	Smith
	1600 Chester Avenue
	Bremerton
	98337
	360/475-7100
	360/475-7104
	asmith@oc.ctc.edu;

	RECREATION AND CONSERVATION OFFICE
	RCO
	Devi
	Watson
	MS:  40917
	Olympia
	98504-0917
	360/902-0352
	360/902-3026
	deviw@rco.wa.gov;

	PARKS AND RECREATION
	P&R
	Cher
	Fleury
	MS:  42650
	Olympia
	98504
	360/956-4801
	
	Cher.fleury@parks.wa.gov; 

	PENINSULA COLLEGE
	PC
	Bonnie
	Cauffman
	1502 E. Lauridsen
	Port Angeles
	98362
	360/417-6212
	
	bonniec@pcadmin.ctc.edu ;

	PERSONNEL
	PER
	Jacqueline
	Long
	MS:  47500
	Olympia
	98504-7500
	360/664-6215
	 
	jacquelinel@dop.wa.gov ;

	PIERCE COLLEGE
	
	Paula
	Henson-Williams
	9401 Farwest Dr SW
	Lakewood
	98498-1999
	253/964-6550
	253/964-6764
	phenson@pierce.ctc.edu;

	POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE
	PLI
	Cyndy
	Putscher
	MS: 40930
	Olympia
	98504-0930
	360/586-5997
	360/586-7187
	cputscher@plia.wa.gov ;

	PRINTING
	PRT
	Lynley
	Berry
	MS: 47100
	Olympia
	98504
	360/570-5068
	
	lynleyb@prt.wa.gov;

	PUBLIC DISCLOSURE COMMISSION
	PDC
	Kami
	Madsen
	MS:  40908
	Olympia
	98504-0908
	360/586-0544
	360/753-1112
	kmadsen@pdc.wa.gov;

	Public Employment Relations 
	PRC
	Diane
	Tucker
	MS:  40919
	Olympia
	98504-0919
	360/570-7335
	360/570-7334
	dtucker@perc.wa.gov; 

	Public Instruction, SUPT OF
	SPI
	Kristin
	Collins
	MS:  47200
	Olympia
	98504-7200
	360/586-2879
	360/664-0567
	kcollins@ospi.wednet.edu;

	Puget SoUnD H20 Qual Action
	WCA
	Scott
	Redman
	MS:  40900
	Olympia
	98504-0900
	360/407-7302
	360/407-7333
	sredman@psat.wa.gov; 

	RETIREMENT SYSTEMS
	DRS
	Michelle
	Hardesty
	MS: 48380
	Olympia
	98504-8380
	360/664-7193
	 
	michelleh@drs.wa.gov;

	REVENUE
	REV
	Gloria
	Miller
	MS: 47454
	Olympia
	98504-7454
	360/725-7445
	
	GloriaM@dor.wa.gov;

	Seattle Central Community College 
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	SOCIAL & HEALTH SERVICES
	SHS
	Molly 
	Hughes-Mohler
	MS:  45830
	Olympia
	98504
	360/725-5858
	360/586-0503
	hughemo@dshs.wa.gov;

	SOUTH PUGET SOUND COMMUNITY COLLEGE
	SPSCC
	Corinne
Debbie

Georgia

Lloyde

Yvette
	Daffern

Teed 
Meeks Newman Wixson
	2011 Mottman Rd SW
	Olympia
	98512-6292
	360/596-5451

360/402-0012

360/596-5666
	
	cdaffern@spscc.ctc.edu; dteed@spscc.ctc.edu; lnewman@spscc.ctc.edu; ywixson@spscc.ctc.edu; 

	SUPREME COURT
	SUP
	Rich
	Jones
	MS:  41170
	Olympia
	98504-0929
	360/705-5286
	
	rich.jones@courts.wa.gov;

	TACOMA COMMUNITY COLLEGE
	TCC
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	TRAFFIC SAFETY COMMISSION
	STS
	Kathy
	Stevens
	MS:  40944
	Olympia
	98504-0944
	360/725-9883
	
	kstevens@wtsc.wa.gov;

	TRAN. IMPROVMENT BD
	TIB
	Andrea
	Weston-Smart
	MS:  40901
	Olympia
	98504-0901
	360/586-1157
	360/586-1165
	andreaw@tib.wa.gov;

	TRANSPORTATION
	DOT
	Kathy
	Radcliff
	MS: 47310
	Olympia
	98504
	360/705-7504
	
	radclik@wsdot.wa.gov;

	TREASURER, OFFICE OF
	TRE
	Patty
	McGuire
	MS 40200
	Olympia
	98504-0200
	360/902-9004
	
	

	VETERANS’ AFFAIRS
	DVA
	Ken
	Malmin
	MS: 41150
	Olympia
	98504-1150
	360/725-2165
	
	kennethm@dva.wa.gov;

	WORKFORCE COORDINATING BD
	WTB
	Patricia 
	Spencer


	MS:  43105
	Olympia
	98504-3105
	360/586-0151
	
	pspencer@wtb.wa.gov;

	WASHINGTON STATE PATROL
	WSP
	Dan
	Coon
	MS: 42600
	Olympia
	
	360/596-4012
	
	Dan.Coon@wsp.wa.gov;

	WASHINGTON STATE PATROL
	WSP
	Brandy 
	Kessler
	2502 112th ST E
	Tacoma
	98445-5104
	253/536-4345
	
	brandy.kessler@wsp.wa.gov;

	WASHINGTON ST EMPL CREDIT UNION
	WSECU
	Ann
	Flannigan
	PO Box WSECU 
	Olympia
	98507
	360/745-6138
	
	

	WASHINGTON ST EMPL CREDIT UNION
	WSECU
	Elizabeth 
	Larson
	PO Box WSECU
	Olympia
	98507
	800/562-0999 x 10917
	
	enuss@wsecu.org ;

	WASHINGTON STATE UNIVERSITY
	WSU
	Lisa Ann
	Neal
	
	
	
	
	
	nealla@wsu.edu;
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